

No. 14-1299

In the Supreme Court of the United States

FELDER'S COLLISION PARTS, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

ALL STAR ADVERTISING AGENCY, INC., ET AL.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

MICHAEL W. MCKAY
STONE, PIGMAN,
WALTHER, WITTMANN, LLC
301 Main Street
Suite 1150
Baton Rouge, LA 70825
(225) 490-5800
mmckay@stonepigman.com

*Attorneys for Respondents
All Star Advertising
Agency, Inc., All Star
Chevrolet North, L.L.C.,
and All Star Chevrolet, Inc.*

MARK A. CUNNINGHAM
Counsel of Record
DAVID G. RADLAUER
THOMAS A. CASEY, JR.
TARAK ANADA
JONES WALKER LLP
201 St. Charles Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70170-5100
(504) 582-8000
mcunningham@joneswalker.com

*Attorneys for Respondent
General Motors LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 3

A. The Fifth Circuit’s Decision Represents a
Straightforward Application of Well-Established
Principles of Antitrust Law 3

B. The Fifth Circuit’s Decision Does Not Create a
Circuit Split 4

C. Nothing Decided by the Fifth Circuit Raises an
Important Issue of Unresolved Federal Law
That Needs to be Decided by this Court 9

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>A.A. Poultry Farms, Inc. v. Rose Acre Farms, Inc.</i> , 881 F.2d 1396 (7th Cir. 1989)	4, 9
<i>Brooke Group Ltd. v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 509 U.S. 209, 113 S. Ct. 2578 (1993)	6, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Cascade Health Solutions v. PaceHealth</i> , 515 F.3d 883 (9th Cir. 2008)	7
<i>Collins Inkjet Corp. v. Eastman Kodak Co.</i> , 781 F.3d 264 (6th Cir. 2015)	6, 7
<i>Felder’s Collision Parts, Inc. v. All Star Advertising Agency, Inc.</i> , 777 F.3d 756 (5th Cir. 2015)	9
<i>In re Fruitvale Canning Co.</i> , 52 F.T.C. 1504 (1956)	4, 9
<i>H.J., Inc. v. International Tel. & Tel. Corp.</i> , 867 F.2d 1531 (8th Cir. 1989)	7, 8
<i>Jefferson Parish Hospital District No. 2 v. Hyde</i> , 466 U.S. 2, 104 S.Ct. 1551 (1984)	6
<i>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co., Ltd. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</i> , 475 U.S. 574, 106 S.Ct. 1348 (1986)	11
<i>United States v. Concentrated Phosphate Exp. Ass’n</i> , 393 U.S. 199, 89 S.Ct. 361, 21 L.Ed.2d 344 (1968)	4

ZF Meritor, LLC v. Eaton Corp.,
696 F.3d 254 (3d Cir. 2012) 7
